
Charente MGOC – Programme 2024

Date	 Description	 Location	 Organiser / Primary Contact 

Thursday – 15 February 2024	 AGM	 St. Claud	 Committee 

Thursday - 18 April 2024	 Presidents Run	 TBA	 President 

Thursday - 2 May 2024	 Run, Picnic/Bar-B-Q	 St. Claud	 Brad & Jeannine 

Thursday - 16 May 2024	 Run	 TBA	 Paul & Maggie	  

Saturday - 1 June 2024	 Ferrari 500 - CMGOC Stand	 Valle-de Vienne	 Maggie & Tony 

Thursday - 6 June 2024	 Run & Lunch	 Le Soleil Couchant	 Andy & Maggie 

Tuesday - 25 - 28 June 2024	 CMGOC Away Trip	 Les Sables	 Eric & Gill 

Thursday - 4 July 2024	 Independence Day - Lunch	 Saint-Amant-de-Boixe	 Dan & Glenda 

Friday - 12 July 2024	 IME Charity Day	 Confolens	 John 

Saturday – 3 August 2024	 Classic Car & Bike Event - CMGOC Stand	 Charente Ales	 Andy & Sue 

Thursday - 8 August 2024	 MG Run & Station Buffet	 Limalonges	 Andy / Maggie & Tony	  

Thursday - 22 August 2024	 Run & Skittles	 Angouleme	 Mikey 

Thursday - 5 September 2024	 Run, Lunch & Boat Trip	 Brantome	 Alan & Sarah 

Weekend - 13-15 September 2024	 Club Rallye & Circuit des Remparts	 Angouleme	 Steve Edgar / Andy 

Thursday - 3 October 2024	 Run & Lunch	 Chevres-Chatelars	 John 

Thursday - 7 November 2024	 Year End Review & 2025 Planning	 St. Claud	 Committee 

TBD - December 2024	 Christmas Lunch	 Auberge Du Noyer	 Andy & Sue 
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